## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OralScan Laboratories, Inc.	11/30/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CDx Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Executive Boulevard, Suite 102	
City:	Suffern	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10901	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09922013
Patent Number:	6258044
Patent Number:	6284482
Patent Number:	6297044
Patent Number:	6494845

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)451-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2124512300 Phone:

Email: mgrieco@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Olshan Grundman Frome Rosenzweig & Wolos

65 East 55th Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Attn: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6636.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary L. Grieco

Total Attachments: 1

source=CDX Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026823 FRAME: 0256 501641412

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/03/2001 010612342 - 2815428

# Certificate of Amendment of the

Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of OralScan Laboratories, Inc.

OralScan Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- I This Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 2. The text of Paragraph A of ARTICLE I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
  - A. The name of the Corporation is CDx Laboratories, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed this 30th day of November 2001.

OralScan Laboratories, Inc.

By: Mark Rutenberg

Name: Mark Rutenberg

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 026823 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 08/29/2011